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2023 Annexation Submission 
Deadlines and City Council Meeting Dates 

Annexations are due on the first business day of each month and go to the City Council meeting 
of the next month. City Council typically meets on the second Thursday of the month (except 

July) at 6:00 pm.  Meetings are held on the third floor of City Hall in the City Council Chambers 
located at 200 West 5th Street. 

Annexation Submission 
Deadline City Council Meeting Date 

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 February 9, 2023 

Wednesday, February 1, 2023 March 9, 2023 

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 April 13, 2023 

Monday, April 3, 2023 May 11, 2023 

Monday, May 1, 2023 June 8, 2023 

Thursday, June 1, 2023 August 10, 2023 

Monday, July 3, 2023 August 10, 2023 

Tuesday, August 1, 2023 September 14, 2023 

Friday, September 1, 2023 October 19, 2023 

Monday, October 2, 2023 November 9, 2023 

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 December 14, 2023 

Friday, December 1, 2023 TBA 

Monday, January 2, 2024 TBA 

AMENDED BY CITY COUNCIL ON AUGUST 7, 2023


